Other interested
teaching and non-teaching personnel of this division who are
physically fit are encouraged to attend the above-stated training
provided that he/she is less than 52 years of age and not teaching K
to 3 pupils.

4. A registration fee amounting to one thousand eight hundred pesos
(P1,800.00) will be collected for every participant to cover the full
meals, supplies, materials and other operating expenses for the
training.

5. Participants are to bring with them their bedding materials and other
personal supplies, comfortable playing attire for the practicum, water